

Lalit Narayan Mithila University

(Dept. of Sports & Culture) Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga-846008

Letter No.:	Date

To

The Director of Student's Welfare/ Registrar /Secretary, Sports Council/ Sports Officer/ Director of Physical Education All Member Universities of East Zone.

Sub: - East Zone Inter University Handball (M) Tournament - 2023-24-reg.

Dear Sir / Madam,

It gives us immense pleasure in informing you that the Association of Indian Universities, New Delhi has entrusted the responsibility of organizing East Zone Inter University Handball (M) Tournament -2022-23 to the Lalit Narayan Mithila University, Darbhanga.

I, on behalf of the Lalit Narayan Mithila University, felicitate a warm invitation to the Member Universities to send their teams for participation in the above said Tournament as per details below:

SI. No.	Name of the Tournament	Proposed Date of Tournament	Last date of receipt of entries	Date of drawing of fixture
01.	East Zone Inter-University	06 th April, 2024	22 nd March, 2024	23 rd March,
	Handball (M) Tournament	to		2024
	2023-24	09 th April, 2024		

In this regard, you are request to kindly send the entry of your University team to participate in abovesaid tournament at the earliest to our office E-Mail:lnmusportsandculture@gmail.com. All other information regarding the tournament will be uploaded on our University website: http://lnmu.ac.in/.

For any further enquires please contact to:

- 1. Shri Sumit Kumar Jha, Dept. of Sports & Culture, Mob:- 9534917689
- 2. Shri Manish Raj, Dept. of Sports & Culture, Mob:- 9471642832

Sd/(Prof. Ajay Nath Jha)
Secretary, Sports Council
Date: - 06.03.2024

Memo No:-5316-21/S/24

Copy to :-

- 1. Dr. Baljit Singh Sekhon, Joint Secretary (YA & Sports), A.I.U., New Delhi.
- 2. The Registrar, L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga.
- 3. The Organizing Secretary, All India Inter University Handball (M)Tournament-2023-24.
- 4. The Nodal Officer, University Website with request to kindly upload on University's Website.
- 5. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga. For information.

